Section 106 The insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

S106

For Official Use

Company Number

06436447

B M Laser Limited

I/ We

Nige! Price
10th Floor
Temple Point
1 Temple Row
Birmingham
B2 5LG

give notice

James P N Martin

10th Floor, Temple Point
1 Temple Row
Birmingham

B2 5LG

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/surmmened-for 31 January 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /summoned for 31
January 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account {aid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accord ! nd gquorum was present at the meeting
Signed Date 31 January 2011
v
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
oh Floor ( ) For Official Use
Temple Paint Insolvency Sect | Bt
1 Temple Row
Birmingham
B2 5LG
[
Ref BMO01CVL/NXP/JPNM/REF/DSL/PC N ORRBT*
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 02/02/2011

ADB

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
B M Laser Limited

From 4 September 2008 To 31 January 2011

Sof A
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Cost related to machine installation NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Fixtures, Fittings & Office Equipment NIL
9,318 00 Book Debts 10,389 27
338 00 Water Rates Refund 278 66
Bank Interest Gross 099
10,668 92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A 4,500 00
Office Holders Fees 5,560 29
Office Holders Expenses 297 59
Statutory Advertising 31104
{10,668 92)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
6,355 00 National Westminster Bank plc NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
19,803 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
14,794 00 Associated Company Loans NiL
2,351 00 VAT NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(33,747 00) 000

Dividend information

Preferential debts 0 creditors Opin £
Unsecured debts 0 creditors Opin £
Returns to contributones 0 p per 0 share

Fee information

Fees fixed by time cost resolution




Section 106

(1) Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account Iin respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b} Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

{3) Other comment

Dated f\ ﬁ 310\

Signed by the liquidator M A

r
Name & Address Nigel Price
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
10th Floor

Temple Point
1 Temple Row
Birmingham
B2 5LG




